Twenty-Five Thousand for Medium-Term Green Energy Open Access and (iii) Rupees Ten 

Thousand for Short-Term Green Energy Open Access shall be paid by the Applicant to the 

State Nodal Agency. 

7.14  For Long Term/ Medium Term GEOA, the application shall also be accompanied by a bank 

guarantee corresponding to Rs 25,000 /MW (Twenty Five Thousand per MW) of the total 

power to be transmitted from a nationalized or Scheduled Bank in favor of the State Nodal 

Agency, in addition to the specified application fee. The amount of bank guarantee specified 

may be revised by the AERC notification from time to time.